Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Micropower, Rail-to-Rail Input and Output
Operational Amplifiers
OP196/OP296/OP496

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
   ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
OP196GS –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
OP296GP* –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
OP296GS –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
OP296HRU –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
OP496GP* –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead Plastic DIP N-14
OP496GS –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC SO-14
OP496HRU –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
*Not for new design, obsolete April 2002.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
OP196/OP296/OP496
–16–
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
C
00
31
2–
0–
1/
02
(C
)
P
R
IN
T
E
D
 IN
 U
.S
.A
.
8-Lead Plastic DIP
(N-8)
8
1 4
5
0.430 (10.92)
0.348 (8.84)
0.280 (7.11)
0.240 (6.10)
PIN 1
SEATING
PLANE0.022 (0.558)
0.014 (0.356)
0.060 (1.52)
0.015 (0.38)
0.210 (5.33)
MAX 0.130
(3.30)
MIN
0.070 (1.77)
0.045 (1.15)
0.100
(2.54)
BSC
0.160 (4.06)
0.115 (2.93)
0.325 (8.25)
0.300 (7.62)
0.015 (0.381)
0.008 (0.204)
0.195 (4.95)
0.115 (2.93)
8-Lead Narrow Body SOIC
(SO-8)